

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/38/2020-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 01st October, 2020

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables for Pediatric Dialysis for Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy Machine on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for Pediatric Dialysis for Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy Machine (Fresenius Medical Care) on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, Germany through its authorized dealer M/s R R Distributors, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumables for Pediatric Dialysis for Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy Machine (Fresenius Medical Care) within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 15th October, 2020 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed



INDIA

Proprietary Certificate

To whom it may concern:

We, Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany hereby certify that below mentioned products are proprietary items of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

The below mentioned products are manufactured by and only for Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

S. No.	Item	Article No.
1	AV-SET FMC PAED/BABY-R	F00001063
2	AV SET ON LINE PLUS 5008 R	F00000384
3	AV Set FMC Paed R	F00001064
4	AV-Set ONLINE plus BVM PAED 5008-R	F00001068

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is an affiliated company and ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt Ltd. is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

Bad Homburg, 07.03.2018 Place and date

0

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA 61346 Bad Hemburg - German

i. A. Dorothea Hoffmann Associate Medical Device Regulatory

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA

i. V. Annette Manck

Senior Expert Medical Device Regulatory Affairs

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA 61346 Bad Homburg - Germany 61346 Bad Homburg - Germany

Page 1 / 1

Page
Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany, T +49 6172 609-0, Registered Office and
Commercial Register: Hof an der Saale, HRB 4019, VAT-ID No.: DE 811127677, Chairman of Supervisory Board: Dr. Gerd Krick
General Partner: Fresenius Medical Care Management AG, Registered Office and Commercial Register: Hof an der Saale, HRB 3894
Management Board: Rice Powell (Chairman), Michael Brosnan, Dr. Olaf Schermeier, William Valle, Kent Wanzek, Harry de Wit
Chairman of Supervisory Board: Stephan Sturm
Bank Account: Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main, IBAN: DE23 5008 0000 0711 6731 00, SWIFT/BIC: DRESDEFF501



INDIA

Proprietary Certificate

To whom it may concern:

We, **Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA**, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany hereby certify that below mentioned products are proprietary items of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

The below mentioned products are dialysers and manufactured by and only for Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

S. No.	Item	Article No.
1	HEMOFLOW F6 HPS	5007061
2	HEMOFLOW F7 HPS	5007071
3	HEMOFLOW F 8 HPS	5007081
4	HEMOFLOW F 60 S	5007161
5	HEMOFLOW HF 80 S	5007181
6	FX5	5004831
7	FX8	5004731
8	FX paed	5008221
9	FX 60	5008861
10	FX 80	5008881

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is an affiliated company and ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

Bad Homburg, 03.04.2018

Place and date

FRESENIUS
MEDICAL CARE
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE AG & Co. KGaA
61346 Bad Homburg - Germany

i. V. Wolfgang Decker

Director Medical Device Regulatory Affairs & Quality Management

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA 61346 Bad Homburg – Germany

Page 1 / 1

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany, T +49 6172 609-0, Registered Office and Commercial Register: Hof an der Saale, HRB 4019, VAT-ID No.: DE 811127677, Chairman of Supervisory Board: Dr. Gerd Krick General Partner: Fresenius Medical Care Management AG, Registered Office and Commercial Register: Hof an der Saale, HRB 3894 Management Board: Rice Powell (Chairman), Michael Brosnan, Dr. Olaf Schermeier, William Valle, Kent Wanzek, Harry de Wit Chairman of Supervisory Board: Stephan Sturm Bank Account: Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main, IBAN: DE23 5008 0000 0711 6731 00. SWIFT/BIC: DRESDEFF501



INDIA

Proprietary Certificate

To whom it may concern:

We, **Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA**, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany hereby certify that below mentioned products are proprietary items of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

The below mentioned products are manufactured by and only for Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

S. No.	Item	Article No.
1	Diasafe Plus	5008201
2	PURESTERIL-340	5085621
3	Citrosteril 5 L (pack of 2)	F00005158

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is an affiliated company and ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt Ltd. is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

For and on behalf of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA

Jean DeSombre Senior Vice President & General

Counsel for Asia Pacific Region

12 SEP 2018

Chris Chuang

Vice President

Jus Luca

Quality & Regulatory Affairs Asia Pacfic

12 SEP 2018



Date: 23.9.2020

To The Director AIIMS JODHPUR Rajasthan

Subject: Authorization Letter.

Dear Sir.

We, Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt Ltd, who are 100% subsidary of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg Germany, who are proven and reputable manufacturers of Dialysis Consumables having factories in Germany we here by authorize M/s R R Distributors 6, F-152, Opp. UCO Bank, Basni AIIMS, Jodhpur Rajasthan 342006 for your esteemed institute and they are hereby authorized, on our behalf, to quote, negotiate ,collect the purchase order, make supplies and collect payment

For Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd.



Chander Parkash Kundra Sr. Manager - PPP SAS Tower-B, 14th Floor, Sector - 38 122001 Gurgaon

Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited

Regd. Office: S.21, Second Floor, Star City, District Centre, Mayur Palace, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, New Delhi-110091 Web: www.freseniusmedicalcare.asia

Corporate Office Gurgaon:
14th Floor, SAS Tower-B.
The Medicity, Sec-28,
Gurgaon-122001
Tel.: 0124 - 6642500
Fax: 0124 - 6642506

 Branch Office Mumbai :
 Branch Office Kolkata :
 Branch Office Chennai :

 B-307, Everest Grande,
 4th Floor, Akash Tower,
 No. 6.8.7, 3rd Floor, Kasi Arcade,

 Mahakali Caves Road,
 781, Anandpur,
 116, Sir Thyagaraya Road,

 Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093
 EM bypass, Kolkata - 700107
 Thyagaraya Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

 Tel. : 022 - 4217 6500
 Tel. : 033 - 3090 9500
 Tel. : 044 - 4396 0900

 Telefax : 022 - 4217 6501
 Telefax : 033 - 3090 9506
 Fax : 044 - 4396 0915